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SUMMARY OF DECISIONS, ACTIONS, AND ISSUES 
 

DECISION : WQGIT approval of the use of 1993-1995 for the critical period for SAV/clarity.  

DECISION : WQGIT approval of the week-by-week schedule presented to prepare for the 
August 12th transmittal of the jurisdiction by major river basin sediment allocation.  

 

MINUTES 
 

- Rich Eskin raised concerns about validation and compliance being a part of the WIP from 

Kelly Shenk’s presentation last week and urged the team to think more about that in terms of 
milestones rather than the WIP itself.  

 

Updates on Adoption Progress for Water Quality Standards – State Representatives 
Maryland 

- Adding three new uses: Deep water (DW) to Magothy, Severn, South 
- Site specific standards for DO in the Pocomoke 
- Restoration variances for Chester 

- Secretary has signed off 
- Two further approvals are required, taking about a month 

- Anticipate publishing in MD Register in August 
- 30-day public comment period 
- Hope to be done by October 

District of Columbia 
- Adopting 2010 addendum 

- Approved by Director, now going through City Administrator then Attorney General’s 
Office 

- 2-3 weeks to go, and then 30-day public comment period in the end of August 

- Hope to wrap up in 2 ½ months 
Delaware 

- Our standards automatically adopt addendum, so no further action is required  
 
Assessment of Clarity/SAV Water Quality Standards: Part I – Lewis Linker 

DECISION : WQGIT approval of the use of 1993-1995 for the critical period for SAV/clarity.  
DECISION : WQGIT approval of the week by week schedule presented to prepare for the 

August 12th transmittal of the jurisdiction-major river basin sediment allocation. 
- The confusion that arises is that looking at recent SAV data is more of another line of 

evidence.  Actually looking at flows and loads associated with individual year and using 

observed SAV from each year.  There isn’t a connection between the flows in different time 
periods. 

- This is a conservative approach for all basins, but it could be done and we will be doing that 
analysis.  I believe this is consistent with MD and VA WQ assessment approach.   

- With the exception of the 10 segments shown, will get attainment for SAV/clarity.  All 

states will be assigned sediment allocations by August 15th.  It is our expectation that if the 

http://www.chesapeakebay.net/channel_files/13385/clarity-sav_wq_assessment_final_7-12-10.pdf


analysis shows that controls to meet nutrient allocations should get you the sediment 
allocations. 

- We are trying to pursue a policy decision on shifting loads between tributary basins; further 
exploring the technical aspects.  We have that issue in front of us with Virginia; the 

allocation to the James is more stringent than allocation methodology so they can reassign 
loading to other basins. 

 

PARTICIPANTS 

Rich Batiuk   EPA/CBPO  batiuk.richard@epa.gov  

Steve Bieber   MWCOG  sbieber@mwcog.org  
Karl Blankenship  Bay Journal  bayjournal@earthlink.net  
Pat Buckley   PA DEP  pbuckley@state.pa.us  

Monir Chowdhury  DDOE   monir.chowdhury@dc.gov  
Dinorah Dalamsy  MDE   ddalmasy@mde.state.md.us 

Mark Dubin   UMD/MAWP/CBPO mdubin@chesapeakeabay.net  
Kelly Gable   EPA R3  gable.kelly@epa.gov  
Steve Hann   HRMM&L  shann@hrmml.com  

Dave Hansen, Chair  U. of Delaware djhansen@udel.edu 
Rick Hill   VA DCR  rick.hill@dcr.virginia.gov 

Jennifer Hoffman   SRBC   jhoffman@srbc.net  
Rick Hoffman   VA DEQ  fahoffman@deq.virginia.gov 
Will Hunley   HRSD   whunley@hrsd.com 

Victoria Kilbert  CRC/CBPO  vkilbert@chesapeakebay.net  
Teresa Koon   WV DEP  teresa.m.koon@wv.gov  

Bob Koroncai, Chair  EPA R3  koroncai.robert@epa.gov 
Sara Lane   MD DNR  slane@dnr.state.md.us  
Lewis Linker   EPA/CBPO  linker.lewis@epa.gov  

Beth McGee   CBF   bmcgee@cbf.org  
Bruce Michael   MD DNR  bmichael@dnr.state.md.us  

Dave Montali   WV DEP  david.a.montali@wv.gov 
Ken Moore 
Lisa Ochsenhirt  AquaLaw  lisa@aqualaw.com 

Kenn Pattison   PA DEP  kpattison@state.pa.us  
Ed Reilley   NY DEC  exreilly@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

John Rhoderick  MDA   rhoderjc@mda.state.md.us  
Sarah Sand   DDOE   sarah.sand@dc.gov  
John Schneider  DE DNREC  john.schneider@state.de.us  

Gary Shenk   EPA/CBPO  gshenk@chesapeakebay.net  
Mohsin Siddique  DC WASA  mohsin_siddique@dcwasa.com 

Jennifer Sincock  EPA R3  sincock.jennifer@epa.gov  
Tanya Spano   MWCOG  tspano@mwcog.org  
Helen Stewart   MD DNR  hstewart@dnr.state.md.us 

Rachel Streusand  CRC/CBP  rstreusa@chesapeakebay.net  
Tom Thornton   MDE   tthornton@mde.state.md.us 

Sara Walker   WRI   swalker@wri.org 
Sean Zhang   Carroll Engineering seanxzhang@yahoo.com  

mailto:batiuk.richard@epa.gov
mailto:sbieber@mwcog.org
mailto:bayjournal@earthlink.net
mailto:pbuckley@state.pa.us
mailto:monir.chowdhury@dc.gov
mailto:ddalmasy@mde.state.md.us
mailto:mdubin@chesapeakeabay.net
mailto:gable.kelly@epa.gov
mailto:shann@hrmml.com
mailto:djhansen@udel.edu
mailto:rick.hill@dcr.virginia.gov
mailto:jhoffman@srbc.net
mailto:fahoffman@deq.virginia.gov
mailto:whunley@hrsd.com
mailto:vkilbert@chesapeakebay.net
mailto:teresa.m.koon@wv.gov
mailto:koroncai.robert@epa.gov
mailto:slane@dnr.state.md.us
mailto:linker.lewis@epa.gov
mailto:bmcgee@cbf.org
mailto:bmichael@dnr.state.md.us
mailto:david.a.montali@wv.gov
mailto:lisa@aqualaw.com
mailto:kpattison@state.pa.us
mailto:exreilly@gw.dec.state.ny.us
mailto:rhoderjc@mda.state.md.us
mailto:sarah.sand@dc.gov
mailto:john.schneider@state.de.us
mailto:gshenk@chesapeakebay.net
mailto:mohsin_siddique@dcwasa.com
mailto:sincock.jennifer@epa.gov
mailto:tspano@mwcog.org
mailto:hstewart@dnr.state.md.us
mailto:rstreusa@chesapeakebay.net
mailto:tthornton@mde.state.md.us
mailto:swalker@wri.org
mailto:seanxzhang@yahoo.com

